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______________________________________________________________________________ 
  

Crown Castle NG West Inc, formerly known as NextG Networks of California, Inc., 

(“Crown”) respectfully thanks the Public Service Commission of Utah (“Commission”) for this 

opportunity to comment on the above referenced docket. Crown is a telecommunications 

provider holding a certificate of public convenience and necessity from the Commission, granted 

March 30, 2005 in docket number 04-2445-01. Crown had wanted to attach its facilities to the 

distribution poles belonging to PacifiCorp, doing business as Rocky Mountain Power, pursuant 

to the Safe Harbor agreement being submitted in the above referenced docket (the “Safe 

Harbor”); however, Crown does not find the terms of the Safe Harbor acceptable.   

 Therefore, Crown respectfully declines to enter into the Settlement Stipulation and will 

continue to work with Rocky Mountain Power on a separate agreement that deviates from the 

Safe Harbor in order to address Crown’s concerns, including without limitation those raised in 

Crown’s Comments submitted in Docket No. 10-035-43 on June 14, 2010, attached as Exhibit A.  



 RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 7th day of August, 2012. 

      Crown Castle NG West Inc. 

 ______________________________ 
 Natasha Ernst,  

Government Relations & Utility Counsel 
 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
I hereby certify that on this 7th day of August 2012, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Comments 
were served via electronic mail to the following:  
 
Patricia Schmid 
Justin Jetter  
Assistant Attorney General 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M. Wells Bldg., Fifth Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pschmid@utah.gov 
jjetter@utah.gov  
 

Casey Coleman 
Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
ccoleman@utah.gov 
 

 Linda Wallace  
Utility Administration Manager   
NextG Networks, Inc.  
2216 O'Toole Avenue  
San Jose, CA 95131  
linda.wallace@crowncastle.com 
 

Sharon M. Bertelsen, Esq. 
Ballard Spahr LLP 
201 South Main Street, Suite 800 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111-2221 
bertelsens@ballardspahr.com  
 

Roger Moffitt 
New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC  
d/b/a AT&T Mobility PCS 
645 East Plumb Lane, B132 
P.O. Box 11010 
Reno, NV  89502 
 roger.moffitt@att.com 

Cathy Murray 
Manager, Regulatory Affairs 
Department of Law & Policy  
Integra Telecom 
6160 Golden Hills Drive 
Golden Valley, MN  55416 
camurray@integratelecom.com  

 
Torry R. Somers 
CenturyLink  
6700 Via Austi Pkwy. 
Las Vegas, NV  89119 
torry.r.somers@centurylink.com 

  
Kira M. Slawson 
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Kirk Lee 
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